
CISC Liaisons 
 

Liaison Name Region County Email 

After School Shar Johns 3 Nevada sjohns@nevco.org 

Business Partnerships 
(CISC Liaison to CCSESA) 

Charlene 
Stringham 

 
7 

 
Tulare 

 
charlene.stringham@tcoe.org 

Charter Schools Jennifer Hicks 3 Placer jhicks@placercoe.k12.ca.us 

Distinguished Schools Di Leonardo 7 Fresno dleonardo@fcoe.org 

 Language Policy Yvonne Contreras 11 Los 
Angeles 

Contreras_yvonne@lacoe.edu 

Legislative Committee 
(CISC Liaison to CCSESA) 

Charlene 
Stringham 

 
7 

 
Tulare 

 
charlene.stringham@tcoe.org 

RSDSS Dianna Marsh 7 Madera dmarsh@maderacoe.us 
 


